

Michigan PTA PO Box 510535 Livonia, MI 48151 734-975-9500

February 8, 2024

To Whom It May Concern:

The PTA/PTSA unit listed below is a subordinate association chartered by the Michigan Congress of Parents and Teachers (Michigan PTA) and as such is included in our group exemption. The Internal Revenue approved group exemption recognizes our subordinates as exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Central Organization: Michigan Congress of Parents, Teachers and Students Subordinate Organization: **Keller Elementary School PTA** 1505 N. Campbell Rd., Royal Oak, MI 48067 Michigan PTA ID#: 411023 EIN: 260200895

The above-mentioned PTA/PTSA unit is recognized as a qualified subordinate in good standing, under group exemption number 5017, through December 31, 2024

Sincerely,

Jenna W/ Mech

Jenna McMechan Secretary, Michigan PTA

Michigan PTA mobilizes the forces of school, home, and community in order to ensure a quality education and nurturing environment for every child.